SUSPENSION DATE:

RECEIVED: 03/25/14 FILED: 03/25/14

REOPENED:

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

FINAL: 06/04/14

2014-00094

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

| 06/04/14 | Order Entered: |
|----------|--|
| | 1. Duke Kentucky's request to continue its HEA program following the expiration of its current HEA |
| | program through December 31, 2017, is approved. |
| | 2. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Duke shall file with this Commission, using the |
| | Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, revised HEA program tariff sheets as approved herein and reflecting that it was approved pursuant to this Order. |
| | 3. Duke Kentucky's application to continue or terminate the HEA program shall be filed with the |
| | Commission no later than six months prior to the December 31, 2017 expiration of the program. |
| 04/25/14 | Kristen Ryan Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Responses to Staffs First Set of Data Requests |
| 04/15/14 | Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Duke energy Kentucky, Inc. |
| 04/01/14 | Kristen Ryan Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. resubmits its Application to Continue the Home Energy Assistance Program that was filed on March 25, 2014. This version is search-capable and includes |
| | bookmarks to distinguish the sections of the Application. |
| 03/25/14 | Kristen Ryan Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Application to Continue Home Energy Assistance Program |
| 03/13/14 | Acknowledge Receipt of Filing |
| 03/13/14 | Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Notice of Intent and Election to File Application for Continuation of Home Energy Assistance Program using Electronic Filing Procedures |
| | |

Total Number of Cases: 1